

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11636/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in WP No.4197/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HINDISTAN MELLEABLES & FORGING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11332 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11395 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11731 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11734-11735 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11737 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11838 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11889 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11899 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12634 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.13013/2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

Date: 20/04/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur Chandhoke, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
 Mr. J.K. Das,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. Ritin Rai,Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

 Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Putha Srikumar,Adv.
 Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

We are not inclined to grant any interim order.

Post all these matters for final disposal on 7th
August, 2012.

The parties are permitted to file their
respective counter/rejoinder affidavits, if they so
desire, in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10945 of 2012 etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master