

ã  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30544-30545/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2012 in AST No.191/2012 and AST No.192/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR SHRACHI ALLOYS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter had been adjourned earlier to await the decision of the learned Single Judge in the writ petition pending before him. We have been informed that the matter had been heard and judgement has been reserved.

Let this matter stand over till 10th December, 2012, within which period we expect that the judgement should be made available.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar