

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2707-2708/2016

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR SHRACHI ALLOYS LTD.& ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parul Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.3, 4, 6 and 7, despite  
due service.The Id. Counsel appearing for the parties submit that  
they do not wish to file statement of case.Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the  
Supreme Court Rules, 2013, Registry to process the matter  
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar